WITHIN CHENNAL CITY

FROM

The Member-Secretary, Chennai Metropolitan Development Authority, No. 1 Gandhi Irwin noad, Egmore, Chennai-600 008. The Commissioner, Corporation of Chennai, Chennai-600 003.

Letter No. 03/21447/2005

Dated: 2 /5/2006

Sir,

Sub: CMDA - Area Plans Unit - MSB - Planning Permission - For the proposed construction of Block(1) BFHGF+5Floors residential curs Commercial (dept. stose), Block (2) Still +11 Floors Residential building (126 develling umits) at T.S. M. 116/1, block no.14, L.B. road, Thinuran. DESPATCHE nigur, chemail Approved & Sort. Regarding.

Hof: (1). PPA. reevered on 18/8/2005

10) Letter from Trapphican L de 7/4/06

(0) AAI-NOC-IN letter RC-NO

PKELP.

- (2). This office letter to Government alt. 21/1/2006
- (3) Government letter (108) No. 54, dt. 20/2/2006
- (4) · Guidelmie value from Sub-Registrar office dt. 6/3/2006
- (5) This office De advise to the applicant dt. 10/3/2006

> AAI/ M 0.23/NCC dt. 22/11/05 Applicant letter of. co/5/2006 @ . CRAE - NOE WIEHEY NO. DEL

(7). DPS Remarks w RCINO, 1540 6/67/2005 dt. 8/11/2005

(B) cheronal corporation, remarks whethernow zox, c. No. TP/77/2005 dt. 22/9/2005 SS AN/CNI/TB-24519 (G). JC(TOUFFIC) RIMMOKS in RC.NO. JCT/81/1453/25388/2005 dt. 21/2/2006

The Planning Permission application received in the reference cited for the construction/development at of Block BF+ GF+5 Floors Revision/ com commerceal (dept. store) Block (2) stell HI Floors Residenteal building (126 dwelling sumb) at Tis. no. 116/1, bleekno 14, CB. road, Think romnigur, Chemai.

has been approved subject to the conditions incorporated in the references, 5, 7 to 11 cited above (prosper)

2. The applicant has remitted the following charges:

(1) Development Charge

: Ks. 270000 /L (Kupnes Two lakks Seventy Howard only)

Briance (2) Scrutiny Charge

: Rs. 10000 /c (Rupées Tenthousand only)

(3) Socurity Deposit For dusplay board: Rs. 10000 /2 (Rupees Tenthousand only)

Resulanisation charge (4) Open Space Reservation charge

Rs. 135000 / (Rupées one lakh thirty five thousand only)

3) open space Reservation charge. Security Deposit for upflow. filter

: Rs. 97,42000 (Rupees nimety seven lakes forty two thousand only)

Remotted a reciept no. 11338 dt. 7/4/2006

Dated in-Challan Na. accepting the conditions stipulated by CMDA vide in the reference and furnished Bank Guarantee for a sum of Rs. 1750000 / (Rupans Seventeen Cakhs and Fifty Howard) towards Security Deposit for building/woflow filter which is valid upto 6/4/2011

4. The promoter has to submit the necessary sanitary application ddirectly to Motro Water and only after due sanction he/she can commence the internal sewer works.

in respect of water supply, it may be possible for metro Water to extent water supply to a single sump for the above premises for the purpose of drinking and cooking only and confined to 50 persons per dwelling at the rate of 10 lpcd. In respect of requirements of water for other uses, the promotor has to ensure that he/she can make alternate arrangements. In this case also, the promoter should apply for the water connection, after approval of the sanitary proposal and internal works should be taken up only after the approval of the water applications. It shall be ensured that all wells, overhead tanks and septic tanks are hermitically andled with proper protected vents to avoid mosquito menace. Non provision of rain water harvest structures as shown in the approved plans to the satisfaction of the authority will also be considered as a deviation to the approved plans and violation of DOR and enforcement action will be taken against such development.

C/PP/M8B/14 A/I/2006 4. Two copy/set of approved plans, numbered as Flanning Permit No. 00 2075 dated 16 5/2006 are sent horewith. The planning permit is valid for the period 1 3 May 2009 to from 2 6 May 2006

6. This approval is not final. The applicant has to approved the Chennai Corporation/Municipality/Panchayat Union/Town Panchayat/Township for issue of building permit under the respective Local Body acts. Only after which the proposed construction can be commenced. at unit of the Channai Corpor tion is functioning at CMDA first floor itself for issue Building Permit

Encl: 1. Two Copy/Set of approved plan 2. Two copies of Planning Permit

Yours faithfully, for MEMBER-SECKETARY

cited has fromthing an ordertaling

Remish of Environ.

that to apide like terms and conditions

PUTFORM # L.B / DB/DCJ) JENNSCB

CRAEL A A I and also forming

an ruideraly that they are Jourithy

Se verally & responsible for obtaining

LIA clearance form

Copy to:

Thiru. M. Chardre (POA) & G. Swammattam (FOA) 18/5/2006 No. 11, 2nd. marin road, Gandhinagar, Adayar, chermai-20.

Enforcement Cell, CMDA, Chennai-8 (The applicant with alf 1015) 2. The Deputy Planner, (with one copy of approved plan)

3. The Chairman, appropriate Authority 108, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai-600 034.

4) The Commissioner of Income Tax 108, Mahatma wandhi noad, Nungambakkam, Chennai-000 034.

5) The Director of Fire Bervice, P.B No.776, agmore, Chennei-8.

ment & forens, no I if required The Chief Engineer, CMWSSB before Commencing No.1, Pumping Station Road, Chindadripet, Chennai-2 6) The Chief Engineer, CMWSSB

7) The Deputy Commissioner of Police (Traffic) Vepery, Chennai-7.

8) The Chief Engineer, TNEB, Chennai-2.